GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 6.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 1st June, 2019

No.FEB.90/2008/181: Under Rule 7 read with the sub-rule (2) and (7) of the Assam Finance Service Rules, 1963, as amended, the following Audit Officers and Senior Accounts Assistant who have qualified in the Departmental (Promotion) Examination held by the Assam Public Service Commission are hereby directed to undergo attachment Training for a period of 3 (three) months in Treasuries indicated against their names and on successful completion of the attachment period, they will be eligible for appointment as Finance & Accounts Officer/ Treasury Officer under Rule 13 of the Assam Finance Service Rules, 1963:-

SI. No.	Name, Designation and Address	Name of Treasury to which attached
1	BOXI GOLAM MOHAMMAD	Treasury Office,
and a company of the	Senior Accounts Assistant, Darrang Treasury	Darrang
2	SANDIP NANDI	
	Accountant, Jorhat Treasury	Treasury Office, Jorhat
3	BIRAJ BORUAH,	
	Senior Accounts Assistant, Golaghat Treasury	Treasury Office, Golaghat
4	ASHOK KUMAR BHATTARAI	
	Senior Accounts Assistant, Sonitpur Treasury	Treasury Office, Sonitpur,
5	GAUTAM KUMAR BORAH,	
	Senior Accounts Assistant, Sonitpur Treasury	Treasury Office,
6	MRIGEN BORA,	Sonitpur.
	Senior Accounts Assistant, Dergaon Sub-Treasury	Treasury Office,
7	RAJIB BARMAN, Audit Officer,	Dergaon.
	O/o Asstt. Director of Audit (L.F) Assam,	Treasury Office, Dispur.
	Guwahati Circle	Dispur.
8	GUNAJIT MEDHI, Audit Officer,	Transum Off
	O/o Asstt. Director of Audit (L.F.), Assam,	Treasury Office,
	Barpeta Circle.	Barpeta.
)	SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, Audit Officer,	Tracquiri
	O/o Asstt. Director of Audit (L.F.), Assam,	Treasury Office,
	Kokrajhar Circle.	Kokrajhar.

Sd/-NITIN KHADE,IAS

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department

Contd.....

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. P.S to the Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6 for kind information of Hon'ble Finance Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 7. The Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 with reference to the Notification No.24PSC/CON/E-21/2018 Dated 21/12/2018.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner, Darrang/ Jorhat /Sonitpur /Golaghat /Kokrajhar/ Kamrup(M)/ Barpeta
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Dispur/Jorhat/Golaghat/Darrang/Barpeta/Kokrajhar/Sonitpur/Dergaon Sub-Treasury. He is requested to guide the officer(s) during the attachment period. He is also requested to submit a performance report in respect of the Officers attached to Treasury immediately after completion of the attachment period directly to the Finance (Establishment B) Department under seal cover.
- 11. The Assistant Director of Audit (L.F) Assam, Guwahati Circle/Barpeta circle/Kokrajhar Circle. He is informed that during the period of attachment, the officer will continue to draw his pay and allowances as usual.
- 12. The Treasury Officer Jorhat/Golaghat/Darrang/Sonitpur/Dergaon Sub-Treasury. He is informed that during the period of attachment, the officer(s) will continue to draw his/their pay and allowances as usual.
- 13. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 14. The Director of Audit L.F), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 15 Finance (e-GU) Department, Dispur for necessary uploading.

By Order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.

6.19